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BACK RAIL :

BACK SLAT
3" x 5" CORBEL
END RAIL l‘BACK BRACE

/TOP FILLER

7" X 11" CORBEL
SLAT

Y/

BACK LEG
FRONT LEG

5" X 8" CORBEL

ToolhoXDivas



Tabl verall Dimension

43-1/8"

13-5/8"

BN

Scale: 1" =1'(1:12)
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Li Material
Part Description Quantity | Length | Width [Thickness Material
A BACK LEG 2 341/2" |11/2" 11/2" 2x2 Lumber
B TOP FILLER 2 105/8" [21/2" 3/4" 1x3 Lumber
C SLAT 7 48" 21/2" 3/4" 1x3 Lumber
D END RAIL 2 48" 11/2" 11/2" 2x2 Lumber
E BRACE 4 65/8" 11/2" 3/4" 1x2 Lumber
F BACK BRACE 2 41/8" 11/2" 3/4" 1x2 Lumber
G BACK SLAT 2 45" 11/2" 3/4" 1x2 Lumber
H BACK RAIL 2 48" 11/2" 3/4" 1x2 Lumber
| FRONT LEG 1 11" 11/2" 11/2" 2x2 Lumber
Description Quantity
2" x2" -8 Wood Lumber 2
1" x 3" - 6' Wood Lumber 4
1" x 2" - 8" Wood Lumber 3
7in.x11in.x5/4 in. Wood Corbel 2
5in.x 8in.x5/4 in. Wood Corbel 2
3in.x5in. x 3/4 in. Wood Corbel P
#8 x 1-1/4" Exterior Wood screws 54
#8 x 1" Exterior Wood screws 8
1-1/4" Pocket Hole screws (Std) 78
4" x4" x 1.5" L BRACKET 2
U-bolt to secure to the deck 2
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Step 1

7" X 11" CORBEL

BACK LEG

5" X 8" CORBEL
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Step 2a
Bar Top Assembly

1-1/4" Woodscrew ————
I''T | <—TOPFILLER

END RAIL

SLAT

Note: pieces are shown upside down
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Step 2b

Foot Rest Assembly

Step 2¢
Back Assembly

BACK RAIL

BACK BRACE

BACK SLAT

Note: pieces are shown upside down
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Step 3

Attaching the Bar

BAR TOP ASSEMBLY

4" x 4" x 1.5" L BRACKET
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Step 4

Attaching the
Foot Rest

FOOT REST
ASSEMBLY

1-1/4" Woodscrew

FRONT LEG
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Step 5

Attaching the Back

BACK ASSEMBLY

3" x 5" CORBEL
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